

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI – 110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2025/30

Dated: |7/01/2025

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Issued on 17/01/2025 at New Delhi by

Delhi Fire Service Tel: 011-23414000

Copy to:-

- 1. The Joint Commissioner of Police (Licensing), 1st Floor, Police Station Defence Colony, New Delhi. w.r.to ID No. 2024122118251 dated 21.12.2024.
- 2. The Licensee, M/s S. K. Palace at 3854-3858, Khirki Taffazzul Hussain, Kalan Mahal, Darya Ganj, Delhi -06.

Conditions for the validity of fire safety certificate

- 1. This FSC is valid for 1st & 2nd floor only, for 14 guest rooms only.
- All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working conditions at all times.
- 3. Any loss of life or property due to non functional fire safety measures shall be at the responsibility of the management.
- 4. The trained fire fighting staff should be available round the clock.
- 5. Any deviation w.r.t. construction etc. shall be verified by the concerned building sanctioning authority.
- 6. This fire safety certificate may not be treated in any case for regularization of unauthorized construction, if any.
- 7. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form 'K' provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in

8. The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in form 'J' [sub rule (I) of rule 37] along with a copy of this Certificate, six month prior to its expiry".

9. Any change in the occupancy shall be intimated to this Deptt. and approval shall be obtained thereto before occupancy of the same.

-7-7

1.	Na	me and address of the building:	ON REPORT				
	6.		J. N. Palace situated at 2054 2050				
			Tallazzul Hussain Kolon Mobel				
2.	Ty	pe of occupancy with details of	wai ya Ganj, Delhi.				
	floc	ors:	Residential Group A-1 (Ground + 03 upper floors) Ground floor-(reception + commercial use)				
			use)				
			1 st floor- (07 guest rooms + 01 store room)				
			4 IIUUr- (U/guest rooms + 01 staff room)				
3.	Type of case:						
4.	Det	ails of previous FSC:	Renewal (old case)				
			F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2021/528 dated 15.12.2021				
5.	Fir						
6.	Dat	te of inspection:	NA 28.12.2024				
7.	Na	me of the inspecting officer:	ADO (SPM)				
8.	Na	me and designation of the officer	7100 (31 WI)				
	fro	m the building side:		man (Owner)			
	Yea	ar of construction:	Mr. Atiqur Rehman (Owner) 2008				
	0 Reference letter no.: Online application ID No. 20						
			dated 21.12.20	24			
S,No	Mi	nimum standard of Fire	Requirements	Provide at site	Remark		
		evention and Fire Safety U/R 33	(Existing Fire	(PSS)	Kemark		
		and I no Salety O/R 55	& Safety	(1 55)	MR/N		
			Measures)		MR		
	Ac	cess to Building	1,20000100)		1 -/		
	A	Road width	NA	06 m	NA		
	В	Gate width	NA	NA	NA		
	C	Width of internal roads	NA	NA	NA		
2	NI.				1,12.1		
•	A	mber, Width, Type & Arrangeme No. Of Staircase:	ent of Exits				
	A	Control of the Contro					
		a) Upper Floor	01 no.	01 no.	MR		
		b) Basements	NA	NA	NA		
	В	Width of the Staircase:					
			n diga				
		a) Upper floors	80 cms.	95 to 105 cms.	MR		
		b) Basements	NA	NA	NA		
	C	Protection of Exits					
		a) Fire Check Door	NA	NA	NA		
		b) Pressurization	NA	NA	NA		
					DATES DE		
	D	No. Of continuous staircase to	01 no.	01 no.	MR		
		terrace:					
	F	Width of the corridor	NA	NA	NA		
	E	Door size	1.0 m	1.0 m	MR		
3	Co	mpartmentation:		1			
4	A	Fire Check doors	NA	NA	NA		
		Sealing of Electrical	NA	NA	NA		
	В	Shafts		(AB)(AZ) (B)			
		Fire rating of shaft	NA	NA	NA		
	С	Doors					
	D	Water curtain	NA	NA	NA		
	Sn	noke management System:	o N	•	1 - 14 -		
	Α	Upper floors	12 ACPH	Natural	MR		
	В	Basements	NA	NA	NA		
5	Fir	e extinguishers	4	page 177 Page 1	141		
	A	Total numbers	07 nc=	100	Y god		
	15/65		07 nos.	07 nos.	MR		
0		Types	CO2, ABC	CO2 ADC	2000000		
	С	ISI marking	CO2, ABC	CO2, ABC	MR		

1		Aid Hose reel					
1	A	Total no. at each floor	01 no.	01 no.	MR		
	В	Length of Hose Reel	30 m	30 m	MR		
	C	Nozzle diameter	05 mm	05 mm	MR		
	Automatic Fire Detection and Alarm System (ADAS)						
7	Α	Type of Detectors (CO type)	Required	Provided	MR		
-	В	Location of main Panel	Required	Provided at reception	MR		
	^	I CDto- Donol	NA	NA	NA		
-	C	Location of Repeater Panel	Required	Provided	MR		
	D	Alternate power Source	Required	Provided	MR		
	E	Hooter's location	NA	NA	NA		
	MOE		NA NA	NA	NA		
i i		c Address System	INA				
10	Autor	natic Sprinkler System	NA	NA	NA		
	Α	Basement	NA NA	NA	NA		
	В	Upper Floor	NA NA	NA	NA		
	C	Sprinklers above false ceiling	INA	V.			
1	Inter	nal Hydrants	NA	NA	NA		
	Α	Size of the riser/down comer	NA NA	NA	NA		
	В	No. Of hydrants per floor	NA NA	NA	NA		
	С	Hose box	INA				
2		Hydrants	NA	NA	NA		
2 - 1 /4	Α	Total no. of hydrants	NA NA	NA	NA		
	В	Hose box	INA				
13	Pumi	ping arrangements			-		
	A	Ground Level	NA	NA	NA		
	97	a) Discharge of main pump	NA NA	NA	NA		
		b) Head of main pump	NA NA	NA	NA		
		c) Number of main pump	NA NA	NA	NA		
		d) Discharge of jockey pump	NA				
	1	2: 1	NA	NA	NA		
		e) Head of jockey pump f) Discharge of Standby pump	NA	NA	NA		
				NA	NA		
		g) Head of Standby pump h) Auto starting/ manual	NA NA	NA NA	NA		
		stopping			4-		
1	В	Terrace Level		l agg v Dv f	MR		
		a) Discharge of terrace pump	225 LPM	225 LPM			
7-			30 m	30 m	MR		
			Required	Provided	MR		
		d) Auto starting of pump	Required	Provided	MR		
	d) Auto starting or pump						
14		Underground tank capacity	NA	NA	NA		
	A	Draw off connection	NA	NA	NA		
	В	Fire Service Inlet	NA ·	NA	NA		
	C	Access to tank	NA	NA	NA		
	E	Overhead tank capacity	2,500 ltrs.	2,500 ltr	MI		
	D		Required	Provided	MI		
15	Exit Signage						
16		Pressurization of lift shaft	NA	NA	NA		
	A	Pressurization of lift lobby	NA	NA	NA		
	B C	Communication in lift car	NA	NA	NA.		
		Fireman switch	NA	NA	N/		
	D	Lift signage	NA	NA	N/		
17	E	thy Power Supply	Required	Provided	M		
	1 Stand	IDY LOWEL Subbid	Logunou	11011404	141		

Refu	ge Area	NA NA	NA	NA	
A	Total area	ÑA	NA	NA	
В				7.	
Fire	Control Room Fire Detection System panel	NA	NA	NA	
Α	Fire Detection System paner	NA	NA	NA	
В	Flow switch panel	NA	NA	NA	
C	P A system panel	NA	NA	NA	
D	Battery backup	NA NA	NA	NA	
E	Building floor plan ial Fire Protection for special risk if a	144		NA	

The fire protection systems provided in the building were tested, checked at random and found functional at the time of inspection.

Shortcomings communicated vide letter No. F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2024/515 dated 22.08.2024 has been rectified.

Keeping in view of the deemed compliance of minimum standards of fire prevention and fire safety measures as required under the Rules, the FSC issued vide letter No F6/DFS/MS/GH/NDZ/2021/528 dated 15.12.2024 is recommended to be renewed upto 2nd floor only, under Rule 35 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010.

Signature of the Inspecting Officer

Name

Sumit Kumar

Designation

ADO (SPM)

DO (\$D)

Dycrolos

LIV 901/25

C.F.O. | heg

sineety My

A01501

F.T. Letter is but up for signature, please.

Directorcos

Uplande

P.T.O.